

1st year Maintenance bill

76

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work:- Construction and Maintenance of H.L Bridge
At:- Bajrangbali Chowk to Baghmara.

Agency:- Dilip Pr. Munika.

Agreement No:- 76SBD/2020-21

Date of Completion:- 01/03/2021

Date of Completion:- 29/02/22

refuramp dt-

Record measurement

① Restoration of raincuts
with soil — E/I

$$5 \times 6.00m \times 0.90m \times 0.30m = 8.10 m^3$$

$$4 \times 4.00m \times 0.85m \times 0.40m = 5.44 "$$

$$3 \times 5.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.60m = 6.75 "$$

$$6 \times 7.00m \times 0.80m \times 0.50m = 16.80 "$$

$$5 \times 5.00m \times 0.90m \times 0.30m = 6.75 "$$

$$4 \times 6.00m \times 0.85m \times 0.40m = 8.16 "$$

$$3 \times 8.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.60m = 10.80 "$$

$$\text{Qty} = 62.80 m^3$$

② Making up of Berms/
Shoulder — E/I

$$5 \times 6.00m \times 0.85m = 25.50 m^2$$

$$4 \times 5.00m \times 0.90m = 18.00 "$$

$$6 \times 7.00m \times 0.75m = 31.50 "$$

$$3 \times 4.00m \times 0.70m = 8.40 "$$

$$5 \times 8.00m \times 0.80m = 32.00 "$$

$$4 \times 6.00m \times 0.85m = 20.40 "$$

$$6 \times 9.00m \times 0.90m = 45.90 "$$

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

79

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of raincuts with Soil — E/I					
62.80 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (76)					
@ 404.06/m ³ — Rs. 25375.00					
② Making up of Berms/Shoulder — E/I					
594.95 m ² O.V.T MB P — (77)					
@ 60.28/m ² — Rs. 35864.00					
③ Patch repair on already filled Pot holes — E/I					
28.87 m ² O.V.T MB P — (77)					
@ 254.23/m ² — Rs. 7340.00					
④ Maintenance of H.P Culverts — E/I					
1.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (78)					
@ 1166.58/each — Rs. 1167.00					
⑤ Maintenance of Slab Culverts — E/I					
4.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (78)					
@ 2394.96/each — Rs. 9580.00					
⑥ Maintenance of Road Sign — E/I					
0.21 km O.V.T MB P — (78)					
@ 1104.58/km — Rs. 232.00					
⑦ Maintenance of 200m 8 km Stone — E/I					
0.25 km O.V.T MB P — (78)					
@ 583.43/km — Rs. 146.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs - etc					
3-00 No. O.V.T M.B.P - (78)					
@ 113.99/each - Rs.					342.00
⑨ Cutting of shrubs from roadway - etc					
13-00 No. O.V.T M.B.P - (78)					
@ 6.98/each - Rs.					91.00
					Rs. 80137.00
Add 12% GST ⊕ - Rs.					9616.00
Add 1% L.Cess ⊕ - Rs.					801.00
					Rs. 90554.00
less 3.95% below ⊖ - Rs.					3577.00
					Rs. 86977.00

K. Srinivasan
4/8/24

JK

K. Srinivasan
09/07/24
AB

Material Statement

- ① Earth = 152.04 m³
- ② Crushed agg = 0.78 m³
- ③ Bitumen = 0.61 M.T

K. Srinivasan
Continuation
4/8/24
JK

K. Srinivasan
09/07/24
AB